

FEES AND CHARGES 2025

All fees and charges are inclusive of GST.

MEMBERSHIP FEES

The Membership/Financial Year runs from 1 January to 31 December. The Competition/Points Season runs from 1 April to 31 March.

| Membership | | |
|----------------------------------|----------|--|
| Adult | \$253.96 | |
| Couples | \$457.12 | |
| Family | \$601.88 | |
| Juvenile | \$101.58 | |
| Juvenile Collecting Adult Points | \$253.96 | |
| Junior | \$ 43.18 | |
| Mini | \$ 43.18 | |
| Non Competing | \$152.38 | |
| Casual | \$ 25.00 | |
| Event Fee | \$100.00 | |

COMMITTEE FEES

The Affiliation/Financial Year runs from 1 January to 31 December. The fee provides affiliation of all ACA sanctioned events, all campdraft fees, public liability, professional indemnity & volunteer workers cover and year round access to Campdraft One.

| Committees | | |
|-------------|----------|--|
| Affiliation | \$100.00 | |

HORSE FEES

Horse Registration is for the life of the horse. Horse Competition Points/Season runs from 1 April to 31 March.

| Horses | |
|------------------------------------|----------|
| Horse Registration | \$ 47.00 |
| Sire Progeny Award Nomination | \$ 47.00 |
| Rookie Horse Nomination | \$ 94.00 |
| Rookie Horse Syndicate Sponsorship | \$638.00 |

Financial ACA Members can complete Horse Registrations and Rookie Horse Nominations by signing in to their Campdraft One Profile.

ACA NEWS

There are six (6) ACA News editions as well as three (3) liftouts printed each Competition/Points Season.

| Advert Size | | | | |
|----------------------------|------------|--|--|--|
| Premium Double Page Spread | \$1,528.00 | | | |
| Double Page Spread | \$1,128.00 | | | |
| Premium Full Page | \$ 764.00 | | | |
| Full Page | \$ 564.00 | | | |
| Half Page | \$ 282.00 | | | |
| Quarter Page | \$ 188.00 | | | |
| Filler | \$ 94.00 | | | |

Membership Definitions

| Definitions | | | |
|----------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|
| Adult | Aged seventeen (17) years and over. | | |
| Couples | Two (2) adults. | | |
| Family | Two (2) adults and at least one (1) Juvenile & one (1) Junior. | | |
| Juvenile | Aged thirteen (13) years and under seventeen (17) years. | | |
| Juvenile Collecting Adult Points | Aged thirteen (13) years and under seventeen (17) years and wishes to receive points in open age events. | | |
| Junior | Aged under thirteen (13) years. | | |
| Mini | Aged under eight (8) years. | | |
| Non Competing | The annual fee required to become a Non Competing ACA Member. | | |
| Casual | The annual fee required to become a Casual ACA Member and hold a casual membership profile. | | |
| Event Fee | The Event Fee payable per event by Casual members, once their nominations have been accepted. | | |

Please Note: If a member has paid for a full membership at one age level (for example, Junior) and their birthday within the year changes them to a higher age level (for example, Juvenile), they do not need to pay the difference in membership fees. Campdraft One will automatically update their membership level.

As per As per ACA Constitution 10.3. No membership fees will be refunded.







OFFICIAL MEMBERSHIP TYPES AND BENEFITS 2025

| MEMBERSHIP BENEFIT: | ADULT MEMBERSHIP | NON- COMPETING MEMBERSHIP | CASUAL MEMBERSHIP |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------|
| ACA News Subscription | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ |
| Points for Championship Awards | ✓ | × | × |
| Access to the Riverina Stockfeeds Live Leaderboard/Live Scores | > | ✓ | ✓ |
| Voting Rights | > | ~ | × |
| Coverage Under ACA's Public Liability Insurance | > | ✓ | ✓ |
| Entry to ACA Member Draw | ✓ | ✓ | × |
| Ability to Register a Horse for Championship Awards | > | ✓ | > |
| Ability to Nominate in the ACA National Finals | > | × | × |
| Ability to Judge with ACA Accreditation | ✓ | × | × |
| Discounts for Couples and Families | ✓ | × | × |
| Priority Service from the ACA Office | ✓ | ✓ | × |



